

LYNN S. MCEWEN
CITY ADMINISTRATOR

MAYOR RON STILL KIM M. VARGO CLERK & TREASURER

COUNCIL MEMBERS
PEGGY KINLAW
JANA MYERS
RICKY DIXON

COUNCIL MEMBERS ALICIA DAVIS LOUIS T. CLAYTOR, III WANDA HIGHSMITH

The Regular Meeting of the Barnwell City Council will be held in the Council Room at Barnwell City Hall on Monday, June 3, 2024, at 5:30 PM. If available, a FB Live feed will be provided for the public on the Barnwell City Hall Offices FB page.

- 1. Call to Order of the Regular City Council Meeting
- 2. Pledge of Allegiance & Civility Pledge
- 3. Public Comments
- 4. Resolution 2024-4 and Presentation to the family of Eugene "Buddy" Darnell
- 5. Approval of the Minutes of the May 6, 2024, Regular City Council Meeting
- 6. Approval of GHD Work Authorization for the Waste-Water Rehabilitation (SCIIP) project.
- 7. Approval of a request for special selling event "Petals and Stars" at Fuller Park
- 8. Approval of the SRS Banner request for 2025
- 9. Approval of Resolution 2024-5, PEBA Participation Addendum
- 10. Committee/Department Reports:
 - a. Water/Sewer: Council Members Louis Claytor & Jana Myers
 - b. Sanitation/Streets: Council Members Alicia Davis & Jana Myers
 - c. Parks, Rec/Tourism: Council Members Wanda Highsmith & Ricky Dixon
 - d. Police: Council Member Ricky Dixon & Mayor Pro Tem Peggy Kinlaw Discussion of Animal Control
 - e. Fire: Council Member Louis Claytor & Mayor Pro Tem Peggy Kinlaw
 - f. Finance/Salary: Council Member Alicia Davis & Mayor Pro Tem Peggy Kinlaw
 - g. Building/Planning: Council Members Wanda Highsmith & Louis Claytor
 Discussion of Property Maintenance Codes
 - h. Downtown Revitalization Council Members Jana Myers & Ricky Dixon
- 11. Administrator's Report
- 12. Motion to Adjourn